# 504213336 02/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4260013

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
SEQUENCE:		2	2			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
ROGER SVERRE STA	4VE		02/03/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	SJO DRIL	SJO DRILLING AS				
Street Address:	GEORGE	ENESVERFT 18				
Internal Address:	C/O REID	C/O REIDUN STAVE				
City:	BERGEN	BERGEN				
State/Country:	NORWAY	NORWAY				
Postal Code:	5011					
Property TypeApplication Number:1529		Number 59088				
Application Number:	15	259088				
		259088				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (83) be sent to th	32)201-4829 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b>				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA (83) be sent to th if provided; it	32)201-4829				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (83 be sent to th if provided; in 71 fac	32)201-4829 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be so 35395006 ginr@xp-patents.com				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA (83 be sent to th if provided; in 71 fac e: Rif	32)201-4829 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 35395006 ginr@xp-patents.com CHARD A. FAGIN				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA (83 be sent to th if provided; in 71 fag e: Rio P.0	32)201-4829 he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 35395006 ginr@xp-patents.com CHARD A. FAGIN O. BOX 1247				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (83 be sent to th if provided; in 71 fag e: Rio P.G Rio	32)201-4829 he e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 35395006 ginr@xp-patents.com CHARD A. FAGIN O. BOX 1247 CHMOND, TEXAS 77406				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (83 be sent to th if provided; i 71 fag e: Ric P.G Ric NUMBER:	32)201-4829 he e-mail address first; if that is unit if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 35395006 ginr@xp-patents.com CHARD A. FAGIN O. BOX 1247 CHMOND, TEXAS 77406 RS-16-01US				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA (83 be sent to th if provided; i 71 fag e: Ric P.G Ric NUMBER:	32)201-4829 he e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 35395006 ginr@xp-patents.com CHARD A. FAGIN O. BOX 1247 CHMOND, TEXAS 77406 RS-16-01US RICHARD A. FAGIN				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (83 be sent to th if provided; i 71 fag e: Ric P.G Ric NUMBER:	32)201-4829 he e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 35395006 ginr@xp-patents.com CHARD A. FAGIN O. BOX 1247 CHMOND, TEXAS 77406 RS-16-01US RICHARD A. FAGIN /Richard A. Fagin/				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA (83 be sent to th if provided; i 71 fag e: Ric P.G Ric NUMBER:	32)201-4829 he e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 35395006 ginr@xp-patents.com CHARD A. FAGIN O. BOX 1247 CHMOND, TEXAS 77406 RS-16-01US RICHARD A. FAGIN /Richard A. Fagin/				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=RS-16-01US-as	DATA (83) be sent to th if provided; in 71 fag P.0 Ric NUMBER: R: Ssignmend-sig	32)201-4829 he e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 35395006 ginr@xp-patents.com CHARD A. FAGIN O. BOX 1247 CHMOND, TEXAS 77406 RS-16-01US RICHARD A. FAGIN /Richard A. Fagin/ 02/06/2017 gned-RS#page1.tif				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7	DATA (83 be sent to th if provided; in 71 fag e: Ric P.C Ric NUMBER: R: Ssignmend-sig	32)201-4829 he e-mail address first; if that is un- if that is unsuccessful, it will be set 35395006 ginr@xp-patents.com CHARD A. FAGIN O. BOX 1247 CHMOND, TEXAS 77406 RS-16-01US RICHARD A. FAGIN /Richard A. Fagin/ 02/06/2017 gned-RS#page1.tif gned-RS#page2.tif				

source=RS-probate-certificate#page2.tif source=RS-probate-certificate-translation#page1.tif source=RS-probate-certificate-translation#page2.tif



## Assignment – Worldwide

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned individual(s) (referred to herein as the "INVENTOR(S)") hereby assign, transfer, and set over to:

## Sjø Drilling AS

having the following address:

## c/o Reidun Stave Georgemes Verft 18, 5011 Bergen, Norway

(referred to herein as "COMPANY"), its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, worldwide, in and to the invention known by the following title:

## DRILLING FLUID CIRCULATION SYSTEM

for which the undersigned has/have executed an application for patent in the United States of America, together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefor. Such interest represents the entire ownership of said applications and Letters Patent when granted and is to be owned by COMPANY, its successors, and assigns, or their legal representatives, for the full and entire term for which such Letters Patent may be granted or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been enjoyed by the INVENTOR(S) if this assignment had not been made.

In addition, the undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby agrees:

- To sign and execute any further documents which may be necessary or desirable, lawful, and proper in connection with the prosecution of all applications for patent(s) on the INVENTION in the United States, including without limitation said application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, amendments thereof, and all interference proceedings associated therewith, or otherwise necessary or desirable to secure the title thereto to COMPANY;
- To execute all papers and documents and to perform all lawful acts which may be necessary in connection with claims to priority or otherwise under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties or agreements;
- To perform all lawful affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain the grant of a valid and enforceable patent to COMPANY;

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States to issue any and all Letters Patent resulting from said application, including without limitation any division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof to COMPANY.

The undersigned INVENTOR(S) each hereby grants to the attorney named in a separate Power of Attorney the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

3 Febuary 2017	Signature:	By Reider W Areliord Stave
Date	Print or Type Name:	Roger Sverre Stave
	Signature:	
Date	Print or Type Name:	
	Signature:	
Date	Print or Type Name:	
	Signature:	
Date	Print or Type Name:	
	Signature:	······································
Date	Print or Type Name:	······································

NESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by each of the undersigned individuals on the date appearing by

This Assignment must be signed before a Notary Public for one of the States in the United States or corresponding foreign official authorized to administer oaths.

W 1 The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that Reidun Arefjord Stave signed this document in my presence. Please note that the confirmation applies to the signature only, not to the contents of the document. Bergen tingrett, 3 February 2017 **Notary Public** Kjell Åge Norbeck konsulent When this Assignment is not filed concurrently with the patent application, the following identifying information may be added after execution: **U.S. Application Serial No.:** 15/259.088

Filing Date: 09/08/2016

idividual's signature:

#### Page 2 of 2







## BERGEN TINGRETT

# USKIFTEATTEST

### 16-207482DFA-BBYR/01

Det attesteres at

Roger Sverre Stave fødselsnr. 14.03.1954 42155 Georgernes Verft 18, 5011 Bergen

er meldt å være død 22.12.2016.

Gjenlevende ektefelle Reidun Arefjord Stave, fødselsnr. 08.07.1954 45661, Georgernes Verft 18, 5011 Bergen, har overtatt boet i uskifte på de vilkår som er fastsatt i arveloven av 3. mars 1972 nr. 5 kap. III.



True copy certified. Bergen tingrett, 3 February 2017

Notary Public Kjell Age Norbeck konsulent





Translation from Norwegian

[Coat of arms of Norway]

#### BERGEN DISTRICT COURT

#### CERTIFICATE OF RETENTION OF UNDIVIDED POSSESSION OF ESTATE

#### 16-207482DFA-BBYR/01

It is hereby certified that the records show that

#### Roger Sverre Stave Date of birth/Personal Identity Number 14 March 1954 42155 of Georgernes Verft 18, 5011 Bergen (Norway)

died on 22 December 2016.

The surviving spouse, Reidun Arefjord Stave, date of birth/Personal Identity Number 8 July 1954 45661, of Georgernes Verft 18, 5011 Bergen, has taken undivided possession of the estate in accordance with the conditions provided for in Chap. III of the Inheritance Act of 3 March 1972 No. 5.

Bergen District Court, 4 January 2017 Ann Kristin Menes (signed) Ann Kristin Menes Case worker

Stamp of Bergen District Court

True translation certified

Government Authorized Translator



The undersigned Notary Public hereby certifies that Robert Hans Lovering, government authorized translator, signed this document.

The signature is certified on the basis of the signature deposited in our register of signatories. Bergen tingrett, 3 February 2017

é. Notary Public Kjell Åge Norbeck konsulent



			STILI.		
		(Cenvenilen es La i	Have de l	s coxective 3	
	4	Covery: Nervery			
		This public document have been stoned by accors to the capability of Genes the settilisteme of Nonadas Poblects in	A	Age staly zmc zmc	Norbech
			ist Hérci	2	
	Ķ.	. si Bargan		- 03	.02.2013-
	7	916 ad	launay of Lun	Horitzand	
Å			Juli	o Signala CAR	oolida-
		Ann i	rane B	icroal La	<b>)</b> Brsen
	2014				

**RECORDED: 02/06/2017**